suicide ideation scale. 

Design: 

Since the study a correlational design was used in the study. Suicidal group consists of one hundred thirty (130) participants 

who scored high on suicide behavior questionnaire (greater than or equal to 7) and on hundred twenty nine (129) participants 

in non-suicidal group (who scored minimum on SBQ R).  

Measures:  

There were two tools used in this research one each for measuring rumination reflection, and suicide behavior. The following 

tools were administered on the participants.